

Press release

Sopra Steria and seven banks in the Sparda banking group signed a letter of intent to solidify their relationship as long-term partners

Paris, 21 December 2018 – Sopra Steria has entered into exclusive negotiations with seven banks in the Sparda banking group, based in Germany. A letter of intent has been signed by the parties. The aim is to transform the Sparda banks' IT system based on Sopra Banking Software's Sopra Banking Platform solution. Contracts could be signed during the first half of 2019.

About Sopra Steria

Sopra Steria, a European leader in digital transformation, provides one of the most comprehensive portfolios of offerings on the market, spanning consulting, systems integration, industry-specific solutions, infrastructure management and business process services. It provides end-to-end solutions to address the core business needs of large companies and organisations, helping them remain competitive and grow. Combining added value with innovative high-performance services, Sopra Steria excels in guiding its clients through their transformation projects to help them make the most of digital technology. With 42,000 employees in more than 20 countries, Sopra Steria generated revenue of €3.8 billion in 2017.

Sopra Steria (SOP) is listed on Euronext Paris (Compartment A) – ISIN: FR0000050809 For more information, visit us at www.soprasteria.com

Contacts

Investor Relations
Olivier Psaume
<u>olivier.psaume@soprasteria.com</u>
+33 (0)1 40 67 68 16

Press Relations Simon Zaks (Image 7) szaks@image7.fr +33 (0)1 53 70 74 63